
 
 

 FAX 503-584-3556     DSN Prefix 355                                                                                                                      Revised:   29 December 2011
                      

Oregon Military Department - State Personnel (AGP) 
Staff Assignments (Effective December 2010)  

 
 
 

Robin Webb  #0003.035 
Safety Manager 
(503) 584-3581 
Robin.M.Webb@mil.state.or.us 
Workplace Safety Manager 
Occupational Health Manager 
Workers Compensation Program 
    Administration 
Alcohol and Drug Testing 
   Coordinator 
Employee Health and Wellness 
    Program 
  

Stephen M. Petit #0009.002  
State HR Director 
(503) 584-3865  
stephen.m.petit@mil.state.or.us 
Daily Operations 
Personnel Policy  
Disciplinary Investigations 
Dispute Mediation 
Grievances 
Plain Language  
Labor Relations 
Unemployment Insurance     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paul Geck  #0097.001 
Senior HR Analyst 
 (503) 584-3815   
Paul.A.Geck@mil.state.or.us 
HR and Labor Relations services  
Affirmative Action Officer 
Employee Development 
HR procedures and checklists 
Service Awards 
Disciplinary Investigations 
Maintain LLMC Records 
IAFF Bargaining 

Danette Lanzafami  #0097.038  
Human Resources Analyst   
(503) 584-3588  
danette.r.lanzafami@mil.state.or.us 
Recruiter  
Personnel Data Base Management  
Personnel Records Administrator 
Employment Verifications 
Employee Suggestion Award Program   
   (Suspended due to budget shortfall) 
Maintain CLMC Records 
Ride Share Program 

Micky Dryden  #0101.001 
FMLA/OFLA Coordinator 
 (503) 584-3583  
Micky.D.Dryden@mil.state.or.us 
Lead Recruiter  
Medical Records 
ESGR Representative for AGP 
LEDS Records Checks 
FMLA/OFLA Administration 
Agency Position Tracking and 
    Management 
Position Classifications 
 

Debbie Lucas  #0097.038 
Human Resources Analyst 1 
Debbie.D.Lucas@state.or.us 
 
On Job Rotation 
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